INDIVIDUAL EQUIPMENT CHECKLIST

Required Equipment

UNIFORM AND POCKET ITEMS: Have at all times

1)) BDU-for weather

2) Boots-for weather
3) Orange hat

4)) Webbed pistol belt
5) Proper scarf (if staff)

Whistle

Wallet (ID, quals, & money)
Notepad

Pens & Pencils

Pocket knife

DAY GEAR: Necessary equipment for most operations

1) Orange hard hat

2) Orange vest

3) Leather gloves

4)) Eye protection

5) Spare socks

6.) Rain gear

7) Snacks for 24 hours
8.) Flashlight/headlamp
9.) Extra Batteries

10.) Waterproof matches

11.)
12)
13)
14.)
15.)
16.)
17.)
18.)
19.)
20.)

2 quarts of water

Canteen cup

Can opener

Compasses

Snare wire

Surveyor's tape

Toilet paper

Duct tape

30' fishing line w/hook
18"x3" aluminum foil (approx)

EXTENDED GEAR: For spending multiple nights in the field

1) Proper pack
2) Sleeping bag
3) Sleeping pad
4.)) Ground cloth
5) Tent/Shelter/tarp

6.)
7))
8.)
9.)
10.)

FIRST AID KIT: In your day gear

1) Antibiotic Cream
2) 3"x6” gauze pads
3) Assorted band-aids
4)) Adhesive tape

5. Small scissors

NAVIGATION KIT:

1) Protractor
2) English/metric ruler
3) UTM tool

6.)
7))
8.
9.)
10.)

Jacket/sweater
Socks & underwear
Spare uniform
Stove or sterno
Soap and towel

Hand Sanitizer
Throat lozenges
Exam gloves
Moleskin/foam
Cravats

Notepad
Nav line
Light sticks

11.)
12)
13)
14.)
15.)

21)
22)
23)
24.)
25.)
26.)
27.)
28.)
29.)
30.)

11.)
12.)
13.)
14.)

11.)
12.)
13.)
14.)
15.)

Watch

Lighter

Compass w/ lanyard
Spoon

Tissues

6" hacksaw blade (approx,)
Signal mirror

Candle

Safety pins

Permanent marker
Rubber bands

Zip-lock bags

Trash bags

15' tubular webbing

50' para chord

Toothbrush and toothpaste
3 days of food

Additional flashlight

Zip ties

Personal medications
Sunscreen

Road map
Topographic maps of area

Kits are required for all weekends. We are a viable mission resource that may be called upon at any time!

All kits must be completed by 7t" weekend.

Check the Hawk Mt Ranger School web site for uniform and supply order forms from the BX.

“...These things | do that others may live...”
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